

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

1 Page 4, lines 23 - 31:

2 Delete "[KEEP RECORDS OF THE PROBATION WORK, INCLUDING  
3 ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS AND INCENTIVES THE PROBATION OFFICER  
4 IMPOSES UNDER AS 33.05.020(g), KEEP ACCURATE AND COMPLETE ACCOUNTS  
5 OF ALL MONEY COLLECTED FROM PERSONS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE  
6 OFFICER, GIVE RECEIPTS FOR MONEY COLLECTED AND MAKE AT LEAST  
7 MONTHLY RETURNS OF IT, MAKE THE REPORTS TO THE COURT AND THE  
8 COMMISSIONER REQUIRED BY THEM, AND PERFORM OTHER DUTIES THE  
9 COURT MAY DIRECT;

10 (5)]"

11 Insert "keep records of the probation work [, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATIVE  
12 SANCTIONS AND INCENTIVES THE PROBATION OFFICER IMPOSES UNDER  
13 AS 33.05.020(g)], keep accurate and complete accounts of all money collected from persons  
14 under the supervision of the officer, give receipts for money collected and make at least  
15 monthly returns of it, make the reports to the court and the commissioner required by them,  
16 and perform other duties the court may direct;

17 (5)"

18

19 Page 5, line 2:

20 Delete "(5) [(6) USE"

21 Insert "(6) [USE"

22

23 Page 5, line 13:

1 Delete "(6)"

2 Insert "(7)"

3

4 Page 5, line 17:

5 Delete "(7)"

6 Insert "(8)"

7

8 Page 5, line 20:

9 Delete "(8)"

10 Insert "(9)"

11

12 Page 5, lines 24 - 29:

13 Delete all material.

14

15 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

16

17 Page 14, lines 16 - 17:

18 Delete "; and

19 (5) AS 33.05.040(b), as amended by sec. 7 of this Act"

20

21 Page 14, line 20:

22 Delete "sec. 8"

23 Insert "sec. 7"

24

25 Page 14, line 21:

26 Delete "sec. 9"

27 Insert "sec. 8"

28

29 Page 14, line 22:

30 Delete "sec. 10"

31 Insert "sec. 9"

1  
2 Page 14, line 23:  
3 Delete "sec. 12"  
4 Insert "sec. 11"  
5  
6 Page 14, line 24:  
7 Delete "sec. 13"  
8 Insert "sec. 12"  
9  
10 Page 14, line 25:  
11 Delete "sec. 14"  
12 Insert "sec. 13"  
13  
14 Page 14, line 26:  
15 Delete "sec. 15"  
16 Insert "sec. 14"  
17  
18 Page 14, line 27:  
19 Delete "sec. 16"  
20 Insert "sec. 15"  
21  
22 Page 14, line 28:  
23 Delete "sec. 17"  
24 Insert "sec. 16"  
25  
26 Page 14, line 29:  
27 Delete "sec. 18"  
28 Insert "sec. 17"  
29  
30 Page 14, line 30:  
31 Delete "sec. 19"

1           Insert "sec. 18"

2

3   Page 14, line 31:

4           Delete "sec. 20"

5           Insert "sec. 19"

6

7   Page 15, line 1:

8           Delete "sec. 11"

9           Insert "sec. 10"

10

11   Page 15, line 2:

12           Delete "sec. 11"

13           Insert "sec. 10"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

- 1 Page 2, line 22, following "imprisoned":
- 2 Insert "until the order of the court is satisfied"



AMENDMENT

#3

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

- 1 Page 3, line 19, following "shall":
- 2 Insert ", in consultation with the Department of Law and the Department of
- 3 Public Safety,"

85

AMENDMENT

#4

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

1 Page 4, lines 7 - 8:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 "(i) A probationer may not be enrolled in the program established under (h) of  
4 this section if the probationer

5 (1) is incarcerated for a sex offense as defined in AS 12.63.100;

6 (2) is incarcerated for a crime against a person under AS 11.41;

44

AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

1 Page 4, lines 17 - 19:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 "(2) make a recommendation [KEEP INFORMED CONCERNING  
4 THE CONDUCT AND CONDITION OF EACH PROBATIONER UNDER THE  
5 SUPERVISION OF THE OFFICER AND SHALL REPORT ON THE  
6 PROBATIONER] to the court to revoke probation or maintain existing [PLACING  
7 THAT PERSON ON] probation conditions;"

8

9 Page 4, lines 23 - 30:

10 Delete all material and insert:

11 "(4) keep records of the probation work, [INCLUDING  
12 ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS AND INCENTIVES THE PROBATION  
13 OFFICER IMPOSES UNDER AS 33.05.020(g),] keep accurate and complete  
14 accounts of all money collected from persons under the supervision of the officer, give  
15 receipts for money collected and make at least monthly returns of it, make the reports  
16 to the court and the commissioner required by them, and perform other duties the court  
17 may direct;"

18

19 Page 4, line 31:

20 Delete "(5)"]"

21 Insert "(5)"

22

23 Page 5, lines 2 - 8:

1 Delete all material and insert:

2 "(6) use administrative sanctions and incentives developed under  
3 AS 33.05.020(g) to respond to a probationer's negative and positive behavior,  
4 including responses to technical violations of conditions of probation, in a way that is  
5 intended to interrupt negative behavior in a swift, certain, and proportional manner  
6 and support progress with a recognition of positive behavior;"

7  
8 Page 5, line 9:

9 Delete "(7)]"

10 Insert "(7)"

11  
12 Page 5, lines 10 - 11:

13 Delete "consider recommending [RECOMMEND] to the court [AS SOON AS  
14 PRACTICABLE]"

15 Insert "recommend to the court as soon as practicable"

16  
17 Page 5, line 13:

18 Delete "(6) [(8)]"

19 Insert "(8)"

20  
21 Page 5, line 17:

22 Delete "(7) [(9)]"

23 Insert "(9)"

24  
25 Page 5, line 20:

26 Delete "(8) [(10)]"

27 Insert "(10)"

28  
29 Page 5, lines 24 - 29:

30 Delete all material.

1     Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

2

3     Page 14, lines 16 - 17:

4         Delete "; and

5                     (5) AS 33.05.040(b), as amended by sec. 7 of this Act"

6

7     Page 14, line 20:

8         Delete "sec. 8"

9         Insert "sec. 7"

10

11     Page 14, line 21:

12         Delete "sec. 9"

13         Insert "sec. 8"

14

15     Page 14, line 22:

16         Delete "sec. 10"

17         Insert "sec. 9"

18

19     Page 14, line 23:

20         Delete "sec. 12"

21         Insert "sec. 11"

22

23     Page 14, line 24:

24         Delete "sec. 13"

25         Insert "sec. 12"

26

27     Page 14, line 25:

28         Delete "sec. 14"

29         Insert "sec. 13"

30

31     Page 14, line 26:

1 Delete "sec. 15"  
 2 Insert "sec. 14"  
 3  
 4 Page 14, line 27:  
 5 Delete "sec. 16"  
 6 Insert "sec. 15"  
 7  
 8 Page 14, line 28:  
 9 Delete "sec. 17"  
 10 Insert "sec. 16"  
 11  
 12 Page 14, line 29:  
 13 Delete "sec. 18"  
 14 Insert "sec. 17"  
 15  
 16 Page 14, line 30:  
 17 Delete "sec. 19"  
 18 Insert "sec. 18"  
 19  
 20 Page 14, line 31:  
 21 Delete "sec. 20"  
 22 Insert "sec. 19"  
 23  
 24 Page 15, line 1:  
 25 Delete "sec. 11"  
 26 Insert "sec. 10"  
 27  
 28 Page 15, line 2:  
 29 Delete "sec. 11"  
 30 Insert "sec. 10"

AMENDMENT #6

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR COGHILL

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

1 Page 2, line 28, through page 3, line 17:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

5

6 Page 14, line 13:

7 Delete all material.

8

9 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

10

11 Page 14, line 14:

12 Delete "sec. 4"

13 Insert "sec. 3"

14

15 Page 14, line 15:

16 Delete "sec. 5"

17 Insert "sec. 4"

18

19 Page 14, line 16:

20 Delete "sec. 6"

21 Insert "sec. 5"

22

23 Page 14, line 17:

1 Delete "sec. 7"

2 Insert "sec. 6"

3

4 Page 14, line 20:

5 Delete "sec. 8"

6 Insert "sec. 7"

7

8 Page 14, line 21:

9 Delete "sec. 9"

10 Insert "sec. 8"

11

12 Page 14, line 22:

13 Delete "sec. 10"

14 Insert "sec. 9"

15

16 Page 14, line 23:

17 Delete "sec. 12"

18 Insert "sec. 11"

19

20 Page 14, line 24:

21 Delete "sec. 13"

22 Insert "sec. 12"

23

24 Page 14, line 25:

25 Delete "sec. 14"

26 Insert "sec. 13"

27

28 Page 14, line 26:

29 Delete "sec. 15"

30 Insert "sec. 14"

31

1    **Page 14, line 27:**

2           Delete "sec. 16"

3           Insert "sec. 15"

4

5    **Page 14, line 28:**

6           Delete "sec. 17"

7           Insert "sec. 16"

8

9    **Page 14, line 29:**

10          Delete "sec. 18"

11          Insert "sec. 17"

12

13   **Page 14, line 30:**

14          Delete "sec. 19"

15          Insert "sec. 18"

16

17   **Page 14, line 31:**

18          Delete "sec. 20"

19          Insert "sec. 19"

20

21   **Page 15, line 1:**

22          Delete "sec. 11"

23          Insert "sec. 10"

24

25   **Page 15, line 2:**

26          Delete "sec. 11"

27          Insert "sec. 10"



AMENDMENT #7

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR COGHILL

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

- 1 Page 10, line 16:
- 2 Delete "may [SHALL]"
- 3 Insert "shall"



AMENDMENT #8

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MICCICHE

TO: CSSB 34(STA), Draft Version "M"

1 Page 7, line 19:

2 Delete "one-third"

3 Insert "one-half [ONE-THIRD]"

4

5 Page 8, line 25, following "(5)":

6 Insert "or (8)"

7

8 Page 9, line 2, following "(5)":

9 Insert "or (8)"

10

11 Page 9, lines 5 - 12:

12 Delete "[;

13 (8) TO A SINGLE SENTENCE UNDER AS 12.55.125(i)(3) AND  
14 (4), AND HAS NOT BEEN ALLOWED BY THE THREE-JUDGE PANEL UNDER  
15 AS 12.55.175 TO BE CONSIDERED FOR DISCRETIONARY PAROLE RELEASE,  
16 MAY NOT BE RELEASED ON DISCRETIONARY PAROLE UNTIL THE  
17 PRISONER HAS SERVED, AFTER A DEDUCTION FOR GOOD TIME EARNED  
18 UNDER AS 33.20.010, ONE-HALF OF THE ACTIVE TERM OF IMPRISONMENT  
19 IMPOSED]"

20 Insert ";

21 (8) to a single sentence under AS 12.55.125(d) for an offense under  
22 AS 11.71.030(a)(1) or (2) [AS 12.55.125(i)(3) AND (4)], and has not been allowed by  
23 the three-judge panel under AS 12.55.175 to be considered for discretionary parole

1 release, may not be released on discretionary parole until the prisoner has served [,  
2 AFTER A DEDUCTION FOR GOOD TIME EARNED UNDER AS 33.20.010,] one-  
3 half of the active term of imprisonment imposed"